DEC 1 2 2008		
Form PTO-165 (Rev. 08/05) (OMB No. 065 10027 (exp. 6/30 2008)	12-18-2008	IT OF COMMER
RECORDATION		- Johnson
PATEN		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Ple	103540240	≥ss(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving p	
Willy MARRECAU and	Name: <u>NV Bekaert SA</u>	
Joëlle STOCKEMER	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Bekaertstraat 2	
Execution Date(s) 10/22/08, 10/23/08	-	
X Assignment Merger	_	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Zwevegem	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: BELGIUM Zip: 1	BE-8550
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/285,249		
	ttached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	patents
	involved:L	
Name: <u>Shlesinger, Arkwright & Garvey LL</u> P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	40.00
nternal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit	card
	Authorized to be charged to depos	it account
Street Address: 1420 King Street	X Enclosed	
Suite 600	None required (government interest	not affecting title)
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information	
State: Virginia Zip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (703)684-5600	/	
ax Number:	b. Deposit Ascayptelluring 12 80000080 12285249	
Email Address:	Authorized Esetalame	40.00 C
. Signature: Brence & 5500	wn December	12,2008
Signature	D	ate
Terrence L.B. Brown	Total number of pages includin sheet, attachments, and docu	
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and docu	<u>L</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022008 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Willy MARRÉCAU, residing at 37 Huntington Road SW, Rome, GA 30165 United States of America and Joëlle STOCKEMER, residing at Kleine Wouwer 55, B-1840 Meise, BELGIUM, have invented new and useful improvements in MAGNETIC FLUX RETURN PATH WITH COLLATED BANDS OF WIRE for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on the 30th day of September 2008 and having a U.S. Serial No. 12/285,249; and

WHEREAS, NV BEKAERT SA, having a place of business at Bekaertstraat 2 BE-8550 Zwevegem BELGIUM, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Willy MARRÉCAU and Joëlle STOCKEMER, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said NV BEKAERT SA, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States

PATENT REEL: 022008 FRAME: 0090 and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said NV BEKAERT SA as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said NV BEKAERT SA, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said NV BEKAERT SA or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said NV BEKAERT SA, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said NV BEKAERT SA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

this date. \mathbf{X} 10/22/08	we have hereunto set our hand on willy MARRÉCAU
Date: X	X Joëlle STOCKEMER

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Willy MARRÉCAU, residing at 37 Huntington Road SW, Rome, GA 30165 United States of America and Joëlle STOCKEMER, residing at Kleine Wouwer 55, B-1840 Meise, BELGIUM, have invented new and useful improvements in MAGNETIC FLUX RETURN PATH WITH COLLATED BANDS OF WIRE for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on the 30th day of September 2008 and having a U.S. Serial No. 12/285,249; and

WHEREAS, NV BEKAERT SA, having a place of business at Bekaertstraat 2 BE-8550 Zwevegem BELGIUM, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Willy MARRÉCAU and Joëlle STOCKEMER, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said NV BEKAERT SA, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States

PATENT REEL: 022008 FRAME: 0092 and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said NV BEKAERT SA as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said NV BEKAERT SA, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said NV BEKAERT SA or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said NV BEKAERT SA, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said NV BEKAERT SA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on this date. X Willy MARRÉCAU

Date: X 23/10/08

Joëlle STOCKEMER